
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

LBJ Ranc h 
The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day 
Sunday 

Date Dec 24 , 196 1 

Entry 

No. 
Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

2 
3 
4 
5 

2:00p 
4:00p 
7:00p 
9:30p 

1 in bed al l mornin g 
lunch 
hunting a t Scharnhors t 
opening o f Christma s present s a t LB J Ranc h 
dinner :  Mrs. Johnson , Ji m an d Josefa ; Rodney ; Cousi n Or eole, MMW , Lynda , Lucy

Lucia, Birge , Beck y 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE  VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND C0DE 


